E-mail:- secyhpjk@gmail.com Office No. 0194-2506227-Srinagar 0191-2571877- Jammu

Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Hospitality & Protocol Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Grant of (22) days earned leave in favour of Syed Masood Ahmad Simnani, Statistical Officer, Hospitality and Protocol Department for performing Umrah.

Government Order No: 01-JK(HP) of 2025 Dated: 03 -02 -2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Syed Masood Ahmad Simnani, Statistical Officer, Hospitality and Protocol Department to visit outside the Country, Saudia Arabia to perform Umrah along with sanction of 22 days earned leave with effect from 28.01.2025 subject to the following conditions:-

- 1- The leave sanctioned along with foreign visit shall be recorded in service book of the officer by the DDO.
- 2- The Official shall not take any assignment during the leave period in the foreign country.
- 3- The official shall not involve himself in any anti-national activities.

4- The official shall not extend leave so sanctioned.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Rashmi Singh) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department

Dated: 03-02-2025

No; HP/Acctt/44/2024-05 (7549798)

Copy to the ;-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department for information
- 2. Director, Finance Hospitality and Protocol Department with the request to make necessary entry of the leave in the service book of the official.
- P.S. to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.
- 4. Nazir, Hospitality and Protocol Department.
- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. Government order file (w.2.s.cs)

03/02/202

(Mita Kumari)JKAS Additional Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department